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Sfours truly, 
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Mrn PyJ. Mulcahy, ! 

Deputy Minister of Mines# 

BUILDINGS 0, 

. .. 

B e 2  Wig Benn property, Hope-Princeton - Hi~hway. 

LJ 

Allgust 20th 

. . ,Attauhed please f ind la copy of a letter dated August 10th 
from Mr. Mechuie ?ta qyaelf which senma a8 an i n te r im  repprt 
based on an exa'minatfon that he made August 6-8 on the W g  Benw 
propert+ ?k%e report 5 s  acconpanied by a map obtained h a  Mr. 

, I '  HStmd . 
EnoI.3 Report and Map 

H. Sarpnt, . 
IChief, Mineralogical Branch. 

" L  
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FIELD OFFICE: BOX 72, SILVERTON, 8. 6. F I L - ~  0, E :  Box 225. B L A I R M O R E .  A L r A .  

\ 
ROBERT R. STEINER. B.A.. M?3.C.. M.C.I.M.M. 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (ALBERTA) 
' 1. '!/ Yd. ~ ) ; ~ I  

. _ A  1 , - . ~ .~ 
', , , i' '.' '.? I )  ' 1 j ,,. 

HEAD OFFICE: 23¶¶ W 3 7 T H  AVE.. VANCOUVgfl 13. B.C.  
2697 

Mr. N.D. McKechnie, 
Department of Mines, 
Mineralogical Branch, 
Victoria,  B.C. 

September 1 7  , 1959. 

Dear Si r :  

Would it now be possible f o r  you t o  send m e  a copy of your report  
on the  Big Ben, (Manning Park), property? I need it now t o  present my case t o  
t h e  Chief Gold Commissioner, with regard t o  get t ing my claims, which adjoin the  
Big Ben group, allowed. I t  will also be used t o  show why the Big B e n  group is 
worthy of exploration. 

i 
I have been advised t h a t  I should not  submit qy own report  before you 

submit yours, i n  the  event t h a t  we might d i f f e r  i n  ou r  opinions. This does not 
imply t h a t  my report  m a y  d i f f e r  substant ia l ly  from yours, but j u s t  t h a t  we should have 
t h e  same stmy t o  tel l .  And t h i s  is, basically,  t h a t  there  i s  mineralization 
present t h a t  should be explored by other means than j u s t  waRking over the ground. 

The most recent edict  from the  Parks Board i s  t h a t  they w a n t  my partner, 
Ben Williams, t o  relinquish h i s  r i g h t s  and priviledees t o  h i s  claims peaeabley, 
with no suggestion t h a t  he w i l l  be compensated. In  view of the  f a c t  t h a t  there  i s  
some economic mineralization present, t h i s  l a t e s t  edict  i s  ra ther  s i l l y ,  when 
compared t o  r igh ts  outl ined in the  Mining Act. 

Time i s  of essence. l - 5 ~  claims mn out October 17th. And I w u l d l i k e  t o  
recodd assessment work done on them last  winter. Ben and I would a l s o  l i k e  t o  
group our claims, since my claims appear t o  be an extension of the  mineralization 
of the 9ig Ben group. And most important, w e  have l ined up financing t o  develop 
t h e  property; but t h i s  financing will not  be available as long as the  dispute with 
the  Parks Board i s  not sett8ed. 

Would you be kind enough t o  reply as soon as possible? 

Yours sincerely,  - 
Robert Stbiner, P.Eng. (Alta). 



. - 

Dear Sir: 

Thls 3rJi3.k 8,cknowledgo your Letter of 8ep't;ernbek 17th. 

Hy r e p o r t  OR tho Wl.g BenfT group, In ESanntng Park) 
3.i fri prepapatfon; probably It wCJt2.3. be u?orilple!ed before 
October .17thS but t11l.s of lcourse w23-1 5n p a r t  'depend 'on the 
tlsmands of other t ~ o r k : ~  Request fop an-advance copy must * 

be made %hrough Dr, E:argont, CMcf, Mfnoralogfeal Branch. 

:Collowtng excerpts from a relitallnary r e p o r t  dated August ZOthm ' 

'For your ,fmmcdtate information, 1 quote the * I  : , 
1 . '  

' .  .Any DE the &atements may E o rovgsed In the f tnal .  repor t .  

\ ".Tho rocks aP<e aggl.omerat@s jl tuffs ;and sandstones . 
'* f of the Dewdnoy Week group' ktr1kSpg'- f a l r l y  unYf ornly sdu5h 

1 50 d.egpeos east knd ',d,ipping about 70 degrees south west. 
!key  arc disturbed by* strike faults, whhch mostly are. , 
IxxldPng plane faults, and fn'ono Instance 8 faSrLy strong . 
2'aulf str ik ing north 575 degrees e a s t  and dlppfng 80 degrees 
south east was observed with one o r  the 'bedding plane fauzts, 
A $113. of bastc diori , te  or gabbro occurs at tho fa33.s on .Cameron Creek,. . n *  , 

a . 

Vhe mfneralization ioccuss ag sulf %de fracture 
f5l lbgs Wand near :the beadLm plane faults, 
vary in proportiton from place t o  place; they are pyriteo 
:menopyrite, sphalorb3te, pyrrhot%te, chalcopyrite,+,.*.* 
!Phe better showings art3 up t o  about 4-fQet I n  width,  but 
these are few, They are tension fraoturo f i l l r lngs  and, in 
consequenceo are lensy* 
faultsl, Sulfides a lso  are found dfskributed th2rough the 
!mMmnts and in m e  fnstance there was enough sphalerlts 
rshowing 9n a ten-foot-thfck agelomerate bed to make i t  worth 
13arnpling~ 

The sulffdes u 
t 

They arc found in and near the 



*!The rocks show l i t t l e  a l te ra t ion ;  %he sulfides 

5 do not thtnk the.prosent 
either are In Ilmfted quantPty or In lenses of t o o  small 
zilze t o  constitute orebodles. 
zihowings ape likely t o  make a mine, 

. .  . . .  . . ... ..*. . , .  .. 

u, . .  

e 1t On the.,other handb St must bo admltted t h a t  

There ?is always the posslbil9ty 
~iohle, of. t;'n~ showings ,are good enough Lo Justify more syr- 
f:ac& work around $hem,' 
tih6.t theyW.gh't be frequent enoiigh along one or other of 
the stronger faults t o  make low grade ore.*ror...J 

t%urfacs -work from the Big Ben Creek showings. 
(south) could be done with 1 3 % k l e  or noadamage 50 the 
park. The trees are fire-killed and of no value of.any 
li:%nd,' except p~ssibly f o r  pulpwood, Bulldozer trenching 
hare could answer the more. immediate questtons andp I 
~ i m  sure, satisfy Mr. \?SIZiarnstf 

Yours tmtly,  

, I , . .  . 

. .  

_ .  
. . .  

. .  

' .  


